Intel
®
 Server Board S2400EP
Intel
®
 Server Chassis R1000EP
Spares/Accessories List and Configuration Guide
A reference guide to assist customers in ordering the necessary components to configure the

- one 1U 21.8" depth chassis
3
2. Spares and Accessories Order Codes
2.1 S2400EP Dedicated Spare and Accessories
Image
Product Code
MM
UPC
EAN
MOQ
Description
FEPBPSMK
920153
00735858246637
5032037041096
1
Maintenance kit including one air duct spare for
R1000 chassis and S2400EP customized cable for
R1000
FXXBP4028FAN
920230
00735858246644
5032037041102
1
Fan spare for S2400EP/S1400SP in R1000 chassis,
10pin-connector fan
FXX600WFIXPSU
920229
00735858246651
5032037041119
1
600W Fixed PSU spare for S2400EP in R1000
chassis
AXX1UPCIEX16
919808
00735858244534
5032037039109
1
R1000 chassis standard PCIe x 16 slot riser
BXSTS100P
900492
00735858205146
5032037009102
1
Passive Heat-Sink with Ducted Airflow BXSTS100P,
Single
FXXEA90X90HS
918256
00735858235082
5032037029834
2
Spare 1U Heat Sink FXXEA90X90HS (Ex-Aluminum
90mmx90mm) for S1400SP, S2400EP, S2400LP,
S2400BB. It is for S2400EP front processor.
FXXCA90X90HS
918255
00735858235075
5032037029827
2
Spare 1U Heat Sink FXXCA90X90HS (Copper-
Aluminum 90mmx90mm) for, S2400EP, S2400LP. It
is for S2400EP rear processor.
4
2.2 General Spares and Accessories
Image